DONN®
Brand  Grid
Suspension Systems
DONN brand suspension systems are the original exposed grid system
developed in the 1950’s and still a world leader in technology and
innovation.
Covering almost every conceivable application, the designer and
contractor alike have the choice of the traditional 24mm DONN DX

Components 4-7
Accessory Applications 8
System Layouts 9
Installation and Good Design Practice 10-11
Maximum Allowable Loads 12-15
Lighting Installation 16-17
Transition to Plasterboard Ceilings 18-20
Fire Rating & Seismic Design 21
USG Acoustical Ceiling Panels 22
General Information 23
Contents
© 2015
© 20154
24mmTee System  Profile Product Profile Component Code Panel Edge
    Height Length 1  Options
  Main Tee  Standard 38mm 3600mm DX30D-3600 A, B, C, D
  Deep Heavy 38mm 3600mm DX38D-3600 A, B, C, D
   Fire Rated 38mm 3600mm DXL38D-3600 A, B, C, D
   WideSpanTM 38mm 3600mm DX55D-3600* A, B, C, D
   * To special order
  Cross Tee  Standard 38mm 1200mm DX30D-1200 A, B, C, D
  Deep Fire Rated 38mm 1200mm DX38D-1200 A, B, C, D
   Fire Rated 38mm 600mm DX30D-0600 A, B, C, D
  Medium Standard 32mm 1200mm DX30M-1200 A, B, C, D
   Standard 25mm 1200mm DX30S-1200 A, B, C, D
  Shallow Standard 25mm 600mm DX30S-0600 A, B, C, D
DONN® DX®
24mm Exposed Grid
Fire Rated Option
DONN DX is available as a Fire Rated option providing protection up to 1 hour, subject to assembly design. Refer to USG Fire Rated Exposed Grid brochure.

3600mm
DONN® Brand
Exposed Grid
System Components
Deep
1. Imperial and non-standard lengths/modules available
subject to minimum order quantities and lead times.
© 2015
Acoustical
Ceiling Systems
5
DONN® CENTRICITEE®
15mm Exposed Grid
15mmTee System  Profile Product Profile Component Code Panel Edge
    Height Length 1  Options
  Main Tee  Main Tee (Standard) 38mm 3600mm DXT30D-3600 A, B, C, D
  Deep
   Main Tee (Heavy) 38mm 3600mm DXT38D-3600 A, B, C, D
  Cross Tee  Cross Tee (Standard) 38mm 1200mm DXT30D-1200 A, B, C, D
  D               Cross Tee (Standard) 38mm 600mm DXT30D-0600 A, B, C, D
   Cross Tee (Heavy) 38mm 1200mm DXT38D-1200 A, B, C, D
USG Panel Edge Detail
A B C D
Square Edge (SQ) 2 Fineline Fineline (FL) Interline
 Bevel Edge (FLB)  Tapered (ILT)